IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: *Create a new nonrepresented classification of Director of Police Education and Training, which is exempt from classified service, and establish a compensation range (Ordinance)

Contact name: Barb Siples
Contact phone: 503-823-7823
Presenter name: Tracy Warren

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

The Director of Police Education and Training plans, organizes, directs, and evaluates the activities and personnel of the Education and Training Program of the Portland Police Bureau (PPB). The classification is exempt from Civil Service. Responsibilities include measuring and assessing training programs; reviewing and evaluating curricula; developing effective policies and procedures; and developing and implementing continuous improvements.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

There is no direct cost to create the new classification. The Director of Police Education and Training aligns with existing salary grade 62 which currently has a range of \$56.68 to \$96.35 hourly / \$117,894 to \$200,408 annual full time.

Community impacts and community involvement:

This action is largely internal to City government processes.

100% Renewable Goal:

This action is largely internal to City government processes.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations? ☐ YES: Please complete the information below. ☐ NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount